

AGREEMENT

PAN-BGHPK1161L Reg.-1210029 GST No-10BGHPK1161L1ZP

Work has been allotted by Chief Engineer-5. R.W.D. Bihar Patna. vide letter no. 50, dt. 17.02.2024

Below 0.15% on BOQ Rate

1. Agreement No.-.../MBD/2023-24

2. Estimated Cost Rs. 2,14,21,626.00 (Two crore fourteen lac twenty one thousand six hundred twenty six only.)

3. Agreement value:- 2,13,89,492.00 (Two crore thirteen lac eighty nine thousand four hundred ninety two only.)

4. Performance security Rs. 10.90 Lac. in shape of FD & NSC

5. Date of commencement of work: 20.02.2024

6. Date of completion of work: 19.11.2024

This agreement, made the.....2nd..... day of ...Mar.-2024... Between Executive Engineer, R.W.D. Works Division. Hathua. of the one part, and Amit Kumar, At.-Murera, Post-Hathua, Distt-Gopalganj. Where as the Employer is desirous that Contractor execute construction of Road from MR-3054, Package No- MR-N/23-24/Hathua/-07, Under- 3054-New Maintenance Policy-2018 (Length-5.057 km.) and the employer has accepted the bid by the contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects there in at total cost of Rupees.

Road Length (In Construction Maintenance Total Cost. K.M) . Cost. Cost. Atawa Mahadewa To 1.810 5156588.00 Piprapati. 1799650.00 6956238.00 Bansdila Chhathteer 1.207 To Kewala hata. 3687721.00 1247276.00 4934997.00 L042-Narainia T06 to 2.040 8091735.00 Sauredi (VR25) 1406522.00 9498257.00 Total 5.057 16936044.00 4453448.00 21389492.00

JIPE HAVE



Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division

103/24

NOW THIS AGREMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

- In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are
 respectively as are respectively assigned to then in the condition of contract here in
 after referred to, and they shall be deemed to from and be read and construed as part
 of this Agreement.
- In consideration of the payments to be made by the employer to the contractor as here in after mentioned, the contractor the works and remedy any defects there in conformity in all aspects with the provision of the contract.
- The Employer here by covenants to pay contractor in consideration of the execution of
 the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects where in the
 contract price of such other sum as may become payable under the provisions the
 contract.
- The following documents shall be deemed to from and be read and construct as part of this Agreement, Viz:-
- I. Letter of Acceptance
- II. Notice to proceed with the works
- III. Contractor's Bid
- IV. Contract Data
- V. Special conditions of contract and general conditions of contract
- VI. Specifications
- VII. Drawings
- VIII. Any other document listed in the contract date as forming part of the contract.

In witness where of the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The common seal of	
In the presence of:-	Rayon
Binding signature of employer.	Executive Engineer
Binding signature of contractor	R.W.D. Works Division

SYNOPSIS OF AGREEMENT

(Agreement Below on -0.15%)

Name of Works: MR-3054, Package No- MR-N/23-24/Hathua/-07, Under- 3054-New Maintenance Policy-2018 (Length-5.057 km.)

Estimated Cost.

: 2,14,21,626.00

1. Ref. of NIT

: PR No-013444(RWD)-2023-24

2. Agreement Value

: 2,13,89,492.00

3. Date of Tender

: 24.01.2024

4. Details of Earnest Money

: 10.90 Lac. in shape of FD & NSC

5. Date of Works Order

: 20.02.2024

6. Date of Completion

: 19.11.2024

7. Actual Date of Completion

8. No. of Items Tender for

: 20 Nos, 21 Nos & 24 Nos.

D.A.O.

R.W.D. Works Division

Hathua

31hr snil

62. 63. 27 Executive Engineer

R.W.D. Works Division

Hathua.

Term & Condition

1-Deduction from running bill will be made as per Government notification.

2-Terms and Conditions of 3054 New Maintenace Policy-

2018 will be applicable to the Contractor

3- Contractor will have to strictly follow rules & regulation which issued time to time by the department and Government of Bihar. Regarding the execution contract work.

4- The Terms and Conditions of the NIT will be the part

of this Agreement.

5-Neither any type of construction works nor excavation

of earth in private land will be made.

6-M&N FORM with Relevant Mining Challan will be submitted by Contractor at each and every payment otherwise royalty will be deducted two times of the Schedule rate.

Sing. Of Contractor

62-63.24 Executive Engineer, R.W.D. Works Division

MR-N-23-24/Hathua.-07 Tender ID- 130315

	00 44601	092028	0707070	07/0/0.00	00.040400	072020.00		
		90000	0070700	00 90000	892028 00 892028 00 892028 00	892028 00	Total.	-
535.00 8103801.00 0512526.00	00 1408635.00	281727.00	281727.00	281727.00	281727.00	281727.00	(2.040 K.M)	+
20,000 2073201.00 4942411.00							L042-Narainia T06 to Sauredi (VR25)	_
100 00 1361031 00 00	00 1249150 00	249830.00	249830.00	249830.00	249830.00	249830.00	(1.207 K.M)	+
	-						Bansana Chhathteer To Kewala hata.	_
355.00 5164334.00 6966689.00	00 1802355.00	360471.00	360471.00	360471.00	360471.00	360471.00	(1.810 K.M)	+
Const	e Vlaintenance	MRHOME					Alawa Manadewa To Piprapati.	_
Col	Total	Mainten	Maintenance Maintenance	Maintenance	Maintenance Maintenance Maintenance	Maintenance	Alama Valla de Fronz	15
				Ind Vac-	_	1st Vear	Name of Work	4
				Cost.	As per BOQ Cost			1

					I	Ų.			2			_		Zo.		2	I
		Carl Inc.	Sav Re	Total.	(2.040 K.M)	(2 CAS II Samedi (NK23)	1042-Narainia TOK to Council (VIDOS)	(1.207 K.M)	Bansdila Chhathteer To Kewala hata.		(1.810 K.M)	A dawa Mahadewa To Piprapati.		WINT OF THEM	Name of Work		
		890690.00			249455.26	359930.00				Maintenance		1st Year	0.8.7	20			
		890690.00	00.0000.00	22 082008	14.400107	281304.41		249455.26			359930.00		Maintenance Maintenance Maintenance Maintenance Maintenance		2nd Year	va ber væreement on o'r 2/0	nor Agreem
	1	890690.00	ı	890689.66		20120441	The second Constitution of	249455.26			359930.00		Maintenance	21010	3rd Year	CITO IIO 1IIO	01101
	070070.00	00 009008			281304.41			249455.26			359930.00		Maintenance	THE I CALL	4th Vear	/0	•
	890690.00		890689.66	1	281304.41			249455 26			359030 00		Maintenance	Jul Tear	Set V		
			4453448.32		1406522.05		07.0/7/471	מר שרדוגרו		1799650.00 5156587.50 6956237.50							
	1 1	16936043 77		1406522.05 8091735.16 9498257.21		1247270.26 3687721.11 4934997.38	7,0777		5156587.50	-	Const		Construction				
	21389492.00	4453448.32 16936043.77 21389492.09			9498257.21		4934997.38			6956237 50			Total Cost				

D.A.0
R.W.D. Works Division
Hathua.

Executive Engineer,
R. W.D. Works Division,
Mathua

3 hr su